
2025 Prevagen U.S. Figure Skating Championships
Sunday, January 26, 2025 - CHAMPIONSHIP MEN FREE SKATE
Intrust Bank Arena
Timing Schedule (Central Time Shown)

START END ELEMENT RUNNING TIMES

9:30:00 AM 10:00:00 AM Women EX Rehearsal 00:30:00

10:00:00 AM 10:30:00 AM Pairs EX Rehearsal 00:30:00

10:30:00 AM 10:45:00 AM Resurface 00:15:00

10:45:00 AM 11:15:00 AM Dance EX Rehearsal 00:30:00

11:15:00 AM 11:30:00 AM Resurface 00:15:00

11:30:00 AM 11:50:00 AM Ch. Men FS WU Group 1 00:20:00

11:50:00 AM 12:10:00 PM Ch. Men FS WU Group 2 00:20:00

12:10:00 PM 12:25:00 PM Resurface 00:15:00

12:25:00 PM 12:45:00 PM Ch. Men FS WU Group 3 00:20:00

12:45:00 PM 1:47:00 PM Resurface/Hold leading into ticketed session 01:02:00

1:47:00 PM 1:52:00 PM Ch. Men FS Opening Remarks & Official Intros 00:05:00

1:52:00 PM 1:59:30 PM Men's Warm-up Group 1 00:07:30

1:59:30 PM 2:07:20 PM 1 Goku Endo 00:07:50

2:07:20 PM 2:15:10 PM 2 Kai Kovar 00:07:50

2:15:10 PM 2:23:00 PM 3 Joseph Klein 00:07:50 Live on NBC (Men FS)

2:23:00 PM 2:30:50 PM 4 Taira Shinohara 00:07:50 3-5 p.m. (4-6 p.m. EST) as of 9-5-24

2:30:50 PM 2:38:40 PM 5 Emmanuel Savary 00:07:50

2:38:40 PM 2:46:30 PM 6 Lucius Kazanecki 00:07:50

2:46:30 PM 3:01:30 PM Resurface (on air) 00:15:00

3:01:30 PM 3:09:00 PM Men's Warm-up Group 2 00:07:30

3:09:00 PM 3:16:50 PM 7 Beck Strommer 00:07:50

3:16:50 PM 3:24:40 PM 8 Michael Xie 00:07:50

3:24:40 PM 3:32:30 PM 9 Tomoki Hiwatashi 00:07:50

3:32:30 PM 3:40:20 PM 10 Samuel Mindra 00:07:50

3:40:20 PM 3:48:10 PM 11 Daniel Martynov 00:07:50

3:48:10 PM 3:56:00 PM 12 Maxim Naumov 00:07:50

3:56:00 PM 4:04:00 PM Men's Warm-up Group 3 00:08:00

4:04:00 PM 4:11:50 PM 13 Jacob Sanchez 00:07:50

4:11:50 PM 4:19:40 PM 14 Liam Kapeikis 00:07:50

4:19:40 PM 4:27:30 PM 15 Camden Pulkinen 00:07:50

4:27:30 PM 4:35:20 PM 16 Jimmy Ma 00:07:50

4:35:20 PM 4:43:10 PM 17 Andrew Torgashev 00:07:50

4:43:10 PM 4:51:00 PM 18 Ilia Malinin 00:07:50

4:51:00 PM 4:56:00 PM Set-up of awards 00:05:00

4:56:00 PM 5:22:00 PM Men's Awards 00:26:00

5:22:00 PM 5:52:00 PM Resurface 00:30:00

5:52:00 PM 6:22:00 PM Men EX Rehearsal 00:30:00

6:22:00 PM 7:02:00 PM Resurface/Hold 00:40:00

7:02:00 PM 9:32:00 PM Prevagen Skating Spectacular 02:30:00
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